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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3347
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2009
WORLD BANK FUND FOR SARVA SHIKSHA ABHIYAN
Meinya Dr. Thokchom

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the World Bank proposes to continue funding under Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan; and

(b) if so, the details of the funds given so far under the programme?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b): The World Bank has provided funding for implementation of Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan programme in two spells namely Phase-I from 2004 to 2007 during which the Bank has reimbursed Rs. 2233.18 crore,and Phase-II from 2007 to 2010 during which the Bank has reimbursed Rs. 2736.16 crore.In respect of its commitments for Phase-II, the World Bank has reimbursed the entire amount.
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